

^  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6568/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRR No. 12/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

MANOJ YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA @ KIRAN YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks by which time learned counsel for  
the parties will try to explore the possibility of  
conciliation between the parties.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master